



## Certification Fee Schedule

### Test Fees (per individual and per written and skill test\*)

Certification Item	1 <sup>st</sup> Attempt	2 <sup>nd</sup> Attempt	3 <sup>rd</sup> Attempt
Firefighter I	\$10	\$50	\$75
Firefighter II	\$10	\$50	\$75
Live Fire (tied with Firefighter I & II)	NA	NA	NA
Hazardous Materials Awareness / Operations	\$10	\$50	\$75
<b>ALL OTHER LEVELS</b>	\$75	\$75	\$75
Accredited Firefighter Academies	\$90	\$90	\$90
Using a department tester (written exams only)	\$10	\$10	\$10

\*The written fee will be waived if taken on the same day as the skills test

Fire departments in fifth- and sixth-class counties will continue to receive a free attempt at Firefighter I, Firefighter II, Hazardous Materials Awareness, and Hazardous Materials Operations.

### Recertification Fees

Recertification Item	Every three years
All levels- per individual (excluding Technician levels)	\$10
All "Technician" levels (NEW training record required), per individual per level	\$10

### Reciprocity Fees

Per level (must have ProBoard or IFSAC seals included)	\$20 each*
--	------------

\*Maximum charge of \$200

### Other Fees

Additional Patch	\$10
Printed original certificate with seal	\$20
ID card	\$20
No-show fee per exam *	\$10
Out-of-State testing/certification: Officer I-IV (per level)	\$350

\*Unless due to operational circumstances



Utah Fire Rescue Academy  
3131 Mike Jense Pkwy. Provo, UT 84601